ESTIMATED UNDERGRADUATE FEE RATES 2019 — 2020
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Base Hours Per Credit Hour

Mandatory Fees
In-State Undergraduate Tuition

for base 12 Hours: $3,828 $319

hourly rate over base hours: $64
General Access Fee $429 $62

includes technology access, (maximum)

athletics and campus recreation
Facilities Fee $51 $5
Debt Service Fee $129 $11
Student Government Fee (SOLO) $30 $3
Total Base Undergraduate Tuition $4,467.00 $400
Tennessee Tech Online and Alternate Delivery Fee $128
TNeCampus Fees (charged per credit hour with no maximum)
TNeCampus Tuition — Undergraduate $319
TNeCampus Course Fee — Undergraduate $128
Out-of-State Tuition (in addition to In-State Tuition)
Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition

for base 12 Hours: $7,932 $661

hourly rate over base hours: $132
Discounted Out-of-State for Eligible Students (in addition to In-State Tuition)
Undergraduate E-rate (exclusively online schedules) $160
Eagle’s Reach (graduated within 250 miles of TTU) $3,070 $256

(maximum)

Special Course Fees
Agriculture/Human Ecology SACF $20
Arts & Science SACF (BIOL, CHEM, PHYS, EARTH SCIENCE) $25
Business SACF $40
Education — Music & Art SACF $20
Education — Non Music and Art SACF (Upper Division & Graduate) $15
Education — Ready to Teach SACF $25
Engineering SACF $65
Nursing SACF $55
PHED Golf Fee $150
Music Private Lesson Fee $175
International Student Fee (per semester) $100
International Student Deposit (initial term) $300
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Residence Hall Rent

Traditional Residence Hall Double: $2,880
Double as Single: $3,640
Single: $2,975
Murphy Hall Super Single: $3,325
New Hall North & Double: $4,070
New Hall South Double as Single: $5,040
Single: $4,520
Engineering Village Double: $2,980
Double as Single: $3,740
Single: $3,075
Tech Village Apartments Phase | - One Bedroom: $4,200
Phase | - Two Bedroom: $4,570
Phase | - Two Bedroom/4 Person: $5,760
Phase /1l - One Bedroom: $4,050
Phase 1/l - Two Bedroom: $4,865
Craft Center Double: $1,175
Double as Single: $2,250
Housing Reservations Contract Pre-payment $200
Meal Plans
Gold Plus — $225 DD + 8 Guest Meals + 1 Daily Exchange $2,477 (plus tax if residing off campus)
Gold — $225 DD + 6 Guest Meals $2,403 (plus tax if residing off campus)
Purple Plus — $225 DD + 6 Guest Meals + 1 Daily Exchange (M-F) (Default Plan)  $2,403 (plus tax if residing off campus)
Purple — $225 DD + 6 Guest Meals (M-F) $2,322 (plus tax if residing off campus)

Freshmen living in residence halls are required to purchase one of the above Gold or Purple meal plans for their first two semesters
of enrollment excluding summer.

Eagle 10 — $300 DD + 4 Guest Meals $2,140 (plus tax if residing off campus)
Eagle 7 — $400 DD + 4 Guest Meals $2,126 (plus tax if residing off campus)
Tech 95 — 95 Meals/Semester + $400 DD (non-mandatory plan) ~ $1,400 (plus tax if residing off campus)
Tech 65 — 65 Meals/Semester + $200 DD (non-mandatory plan) $921 (plus tax if residing off campus)
Tech 40 — 40 Meals/Semester + $100 DD (non-mandatory plan) $544 (plus tax if residing off campus)
$300 Declining Balance Plan (non-mandatory plan) $300 (plus tax if residing off campus)
Approximate Total Undergraduate In-State Fees $9,750.00

per semester excluding special course fees, etc.

Parking Permits
Annual Cost

Red — Inner Campus $200
Green — Resident Dorm or Tech Village $200
Purple — Outer Campus $120
Blue — Handicap/Disabled $120

Tennessee Tech does not condone and will not tolerate discrimination against any individual on the basis of race, religion, color,

T creed, sex, age, natlonal origin, genetic Information, disability, veteran status, and any other basls protected by federal and state

ennessee civil rights law. Tennessee Tech complies with Title IX and prohibits discrimination on the basls of sex in education programs

:I |: T E C H and activitles, admissions or employment. For Inquiries regarding non-discrimination policies, contact equity@tntech.edu; for
Title IX, TitleIX@tntech.edu The TTU policy on nondiscrimination can be found at www.tntech.edu/ideaa. BUS268-PRNT-19



